Business Concluded

23

Chairman Comments

About FNB Corporation

24

o Attractive Mid-Atlantic footprint: Banking locations spanning eight states
o Established presence with top regional bank market share in metropolitan markets2

• #3 in Pittsburgh #10 in Raleigh
• #8 in Baltimore #8 in Charlotte
• #14 in Cleveland #6 in Piedmont Triad3

Well-Positioned for Sustained
Growth

o High-quality earnings
o Solid profitability performance
o Consistently strong organic loan and deposit growth results

Consistent Operating Results

o Regional bank focused on serving consumer and wholesale banking clients
• Adhere to a low-risk profile
• Increase market share through growth opportunities
• Demonstrate disciplined expense control and improve efficiency
• Deliver long-term value

Business Model

o Headquarters: Pittsburgh, PA
o Market capitalization: $4.3 billion1

o Banking locations: Over 4001

o Total Assets: $32 Billion1

High-Quality,
Growing Regional Financial

Institution

(1) As of March 29, 2018. (2) SNL Financial, MSA retail market share (excludes custodian banks), pro-forma for pending acquisitions as of June 30, 2017. (3) Greensboro – High Point
MSA and Winston – Salem MSA.

$8.4 $8.7 $9.0 $9.8

$12.0
$13.6

$16.1
$17.6

$21.8

$31.4

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Total Assets ($ in Billions)

25

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Impact of crossing $10 Billion threshold

o Durbin amendment and other revenue constraints

o Incremental FDIC expense

o Required capital actions for Basel III compliance

o Incremental compliance costs

o Lost Fed dividends

Total Revenue ($ in Millions)

26

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

$356 $379 $400 $433
$504 $532

$625
$661

$813

$1,099

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

$1,184

$775

$1,127
$1,425 $1,486

$2,006
$2,318 $2,340

$3,390

$4,497

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Market Capitalization ($ in Millions)

27

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Net Income Available to Common Shareholders ($ in Millions)

28

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

(1) Includes adjustments to reflect operating results, a non-GAAP measure, refer to Appendix for non-GAAP to GAAP Reconciliation details and the cautionary statement preamble
for rationale for use of non-GAAP measures.

$36 $33

$75
$87

$110 $118
$136

$152
$163

$191

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Net Income Available to Common Shareholders Operating Net Income Available to Common Shareholders1

$39 $36

$75
$90

$115
$123

$144
$154

$187

$281

Earnings Per Share

29

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

(1) Includes adjustments to reflect operating results, a non-GAAP measure, refer to Appendix for non-GAAP to GAAP Reconciliation details and the cautionary statement preamble
for rationale for use of non-GAAP measures.

$0.44
$0.32

$0.65 $0.70
$0.79 $0.80 $0.80 $0.86

$0.78
$0.63

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Earnings Per Share Operating Earnings Per Share1

$0.48

$0.32

$0.65
$0.73

$0.83 $0.84 $0.85 $0.87
$0.90 $0.93

Over the past 10 years, FNB has returned over $800 million to our shareholders

Serving our Constituencies

30

Customers Communities

o Enhanced experience with refreshed Online Banking platform

o Deployed redesigned branches focused on customer
engagement

o Added Smart ATMs and ATMs with TellerChat to increase
banking hours

o Developed data analytics to better identify customer needs

o Contributed $5.6 million to our foundation to support non-
profits throughout our footprint

o Actively participated in government lending programs such as
the Low Income Housing and Educational Improvement Tax